OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: BAKSA :: MUSHALPUR Address: District Judicial Court Complex, Baksa, Pin-781372

Mobile No.: 69012 81619, Email: secretarydlsabaksa@gmail.com

ORDER 25-11-2024

It is hereby notified that as per direction of the National Legal Services Authority (NALSA), New Delhi and pursuant to ASLSA's communication No. ASLSA.12/2024/1706 dated: 12-11-2024 the Legal Services Unit for Children (LSUC) under DLSA, Baksa as per Section 5.1 of the NALSA (Child Friendly Legal Services for Children) Scheme, 2024 has been constituted with the following members for the district of Baksa (Including Tamulpur):

A. Eight Panel Lawyers:

- 1. Sri Abdul Chan Azad
- 2. Sri Fazlul Haque
- 3. Sri Mrityunjoy Mazumdar
- 4. Ms. Manju Rani Deka
- Ms. Swmshri Kachary
- 6. Ms. Pallabi Gogoi
- 7. Ms. Sumi Baishya
- 8. Sri Amrit Boro

B. Ten Para Legal Volunteers:

- 1. Sri Marcel Hembrom
- 2.Ms. Rinku Swargiary
- 3.Sri Ringchar Jwngma Baro
- 4. Sri Rabin Rajbongshi
- 5. Sri Amarendra Pathak
- 6. Sri Daman Patowary
- 7. Sri Phwilao Lahary
- 8. Sri Bijov Medhi
- 9. Ms. Jumi Sarania
- 10. Ms. Nijira Borgoyari

C. Senior most Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel:

1. Sri Abdul Gaffar.

Further, it has to be mentioned that a Two Day Orientation Programme for the Legal Services Unit for Children (LSUC) constituted under NALSA (Child-friendly Legal Services For Children) Scheme, 2024 will be held on 28-11-2024 and 29-11-2024 in the Library Room (Ground Floor) of the District Judicial Court Complex, Baksa at Mushalpur from 10:00 AM

Therefore, all the Members of the Legal Services Unit for Children (LSUC) for the districts of Baksa and Tamulpur are hereby directed to be present in the abovementioned Orientation Programme.

Inform all concerned.

(Sri Naim Uddin Ahmed, AJS) District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Baksa Dated: 25-11-2024

Memo No. DLSA/BAK-75/2024/ 994 - 997 Copy to:

Notice Board of DLSA, Baksa

2. System Assistant, Baksa District Judiciary for uploading the order in the official Website of Baksa District Judiciary.

3. Concerned Committee Members

4. Office file.

(Sri Naim Uddin Ahmed, AJS) District & Sessions Madge-cum-Chairman District Legal Services Authority, Baksa District & Sessions Judge cum-Chairman, District Lega Service Authority Baksa